DATE: January 24, 2025

ADDENDUM NO. 1
10
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FOR PROJECT NO. E008-338

DESCRIPTION: AML SITE 1836 12" STREET HIGHWALL

LOCATION: GREENE COUNTY, INDIANA

FOR AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

The information contained in this Addendum shall become a part of the basic plans and
specifications the same as if originally incorporated therein. The original plans and
specifications shall remain in their entirety, except as modified by this addendum. The
items herein shall supersede information in the specifications and on the plans.

ITEM NO. 1:

Plan Sheet 7 of 12 for this project has been revised and will be posted to the bid page
along with this Addendum.

ITEM NO. 2:

The Schedule of Base Bid Quantities have been revised and are included along with this
addendum.

END OF ADDENDUM
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Schedule of Base Bid Quantities
Site 1836, 12th Street Highwall

Project No. E008-338

Item

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales
Density Test

Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 20%

Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 50%

Ditch, Type I

Ditch, Type II

Ditch, Type III

Ditch, Type IV

Ditch, Type V

Agricultural Lime

Nitrogen

Phosphate

Potash

Soil Test

Erosion Control - Turf Reinforcement Mats
Geotextile

Geotextile for Subgrade

Compacted Aggregate, No. 2

Compacted Aggregate, No. 53

Riprap, Revetment

HDPE Dual Wall Pipe, Circular, 12"
Project Sign

Remove / Dispose Existing Guardrail
Guardrail MGS W-Beam, 6FT 3 IN Spacing
Guardrail, additional intermediate posts
Guardrail End Treatment, OS (50LF)

Guardrail, Steel Curved Terminal End Section

Base Bid
Quantity
2010
50
14
100
100
440
500
60
160
360
288
1152
2736
4224
8
1230
1290
140
57
47
480

Unit

LF
EACH
EACH
GAL
GAL
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
TON
LBS
LBS
LBS
EACH
SYS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
LS
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
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